
Registrar, J.B. University, Jorhat invites sealed tenders to be drawn in F-2 form affixing non-refundable court fee stamps of Rs. 8.25/ (Rupees 
Eight and Paisa twenty-five only) with a validity period of 180 (one hundred and eighty) days from eligible contractors/firms for the work detailed 
below. Tender documents may be collected from the Technical Superviser in the University Office on Office working days/downloaded from the 
College website https:/ /jbu.ac.in/ Project site may be inspected before collecting and submitting tender documents. 
Sr. Name of the Work 

No. 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER (JBC/Tender/2026/01 dated 21.01.2026) 

1 

ApproX 
value of 

Work 

Construction of New Badminton Court at Indoor 7,38,596.00 
Stadium of J.B. University, Jorhat. 

Bid security 

Unreserved Reserved 
Category category 

14772.00 7386.00 

Cost of 

Tender 

documnents 

300.00 

Terms and Conditions: The short NIT will form a part of the Contract agreement. 

Last date of issue and submission of Tender in the Drop Box located in front of the Principal's Office: 

Date of opening of sealed tenders: 

Time of 

Completion 

30 days 

Contractor's 

eligibility 

Tender application should include photocopies in support of all the eligibility criteria. Bid security/Earnest money will be returned to unsuccessful 
bidders after awarding contract to the successful bidder. Eligible bidders may be present at the time of Tender opening. 

Important Dates: 

Class- I/ II/ III regd. 
with APWD/CPWD 
(Building Division) 

29.01.2026 at 14.00 hrs 

29.01.2026 at 15.00 hrs 

1. Rate should be quoted in flat percentage basis i.e., above/below/at per CPWD DSR(Civil) for the year 2021; considering all the taxes, duties 
and other levies as per Govt. rule and the same will be deducted from the bill as per the prevailing rules. 

2. The bidders should submit self-attested copies of up-to-date, valid registration certificate from APWD/CPWD; Labour licence; PAN Card; 
GST return; EPF registration; Caste certificate (if any); Work orders with certificates of completion of similar nature of works during the last 
5 years. 

3. The participating contactors shall have to possess their own technically qualified and experienced team for accurate implementation of the 
proposed work at the site location to be provided by the undersigned from time to time. 

4. Successful bidder has to start the work within 2 days from the date of issue of work order. No extension of time will be allowed and Earnest 
money deposited will be forfeited if the successful bidder dis-honours the work-order or fail to complete the work within the stipulated timne. 

5. Acceptance of the lowest bidder is not mandatory on he Building/Construction Committee, J.B. University, Jorhat and its decision will be 
final and binding on all parties. 

Registrar -
Registrar, JASgANHAt Bashdiihuaiaityersity, Jorhat 

Jorhat, Assam, India 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

